4.2 Specialty Mental Health Services Maximum Compensation. The maximum 

compensation payable to the Contractor under this Agreement for the period of April 9, 2024

through June 30, 2024 for Crisis Intervention Team Specialty Mental Health Services is Two 

Hundred Fifteen Thousand, Eight Hundred Sixty-Three and No/100 Dollars ($215,863.00), 

which is not a guaranteed sum but shall be paid only for services rendered and received. The 

maximum compensation payable to the Contractor under this Agreement for the period of July 

1, 2024 through June 30, 2025 for Crisis Intervention Team Specialty Mental Health Services is 

One Million, Eighty-Five Thousand, Three Hundred Fifty-One and No/100 Dollars 

($1,085,351.00), which is not a guaranteed sum but shall be paid only for services rendered and 

received.

The maximum compensation payable to the Contractor under this Agreement for the

period of April 9, 2024 through June 30, 2024 for Medi-Cal Mobile Crisis Specialty Mental 

Health Services is Seventy-One Thousand, Nine Hundred Eight and No/100 Dollars 

($71,908.00), which is not a guaranteed sum but shall be paid only for services rendered and 

received. The maximum compensation payable to the Contractor under this Agreement for the 

period of July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025 for Medi-Cal Mobile Crisis Specialty Mental Health 

Services is Two Hundred Eighty-Eight Thousand, Seven Hundred Eight and No/100 Dollars 

($288,708.00), which is not a guaranteed sum but shall be paid only for services rendered and 

received.  

4.3 Drug Medi-Cal Organized Delivery System Services Maximum Compensation. 

The maximum compensation payable to the Contractor under this Agreement for the period of 

April 9, 2024 through June 30, 2024 for Medi-Cal Mobile Crisis Drug Med-Cal Organized 

Delivery System Services is Fourteen Thousand, One Hundred Fifty-One and No/100 Dollars 

($14,151.00), which is not a guaranteed sum but shall be paid only for services rendered and 

received. The maximum compensation payable to the Contractor under this Agreement for the 

period of July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025 for Medi-Cal Mobile Crisis Drug Med-Cal 

Organized Delivery System Services is Fifty-Nine Thousand, Nine Hundred Thirteen and 

No/100 Dollars ($59,913.00), which is not a guaranteed sum but shall be paid only for services 

rendered and received.   

4.1 Crisis Care Mobile Unit (CCMU) Maximum Compensation. The maximum 

compensation payable to the Contractor under this Agreement for the period of April 9, 2024 

through June 30, 2024 for CCMU Compensation is One Hundred Seven Thousand, Six 

Hundred Eleven and No/100 Dollars ($107,611.00). The maximum compensation payable to the 

Contractor under this Agreement for the period of July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025 for CCMU 

Compensation is Four Hundred Eight Thousand, Seven Hundred Thirty-Two and No/100 Dollars 

($408,732.00). 

4.2 CHFFA School-based Mobile Crisis Services Maximum Compensation. The 

maximum compensation payable to the Contractor under this Agreement for the period of April 

9, 2024 through June 30, 2024 for CHFFA School-based Mobile Crisis Services is Eight 

Hundred Eleven Thousand, Seven Hundred Ninety-Two and No/100 Dollars ($811,792.00). The 

maximum compensation payable to the Contractor under this Agreement for the period of July 

1, 2024 through June 30, 2025 for CHFFA School-based Mobile Crisis Services is Four 

Hundred Seventy-Nine Thousand, Two Hundred Fourteen and No/100 Dollars ($479,214.00). 

4.3 Mental Health Realignment Maximum Compensation. The maximum 

compensation payable to the Contractor under this Agreement for the period of April 9, 2024 

through June 30, 2024 for Mental Health Realignment Compensation is Five Hundred Nine 

Thousand, Three Hundred Forty-Seven and No/100 Dollars ($509,347.00). The maximum 

compensation payable to the Contractor under this Agreement for the period of July 1, 2024 

through June 30, 2025 for Mental Health Realignment Compensation is One Million, Five 

Hundred Seventy Thousand, Five Hundred Twelve and No/100 Dollars ($1,570,512.00). 

4.4 MHSA Prevention and Early Intervention (PEI) Services Maximum 

Compensation. The maximum compensation payable to the Contractor under this Agreement 

for the period of April 9, 2024 through June 30, 2024 for MHSA PEI Services is Eight Hundred 

Ninety-Six Thousand, Fifty-Nine and No/100 Dollars ($896,059.00). The maximum 

compensation payable to the Contractor under this Agreement for the period of July 1, 2024 

through June 30, 2025 for MHSA PEI Services is Three Million, Nine Hundred Eighty-Four 

Thousand, Two Hundred Thirty-Eight and No/100 Dollars ($3,984,238.00).